

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No.1162 of 2022 <u>Shri S.K.Mishra, ACJ.</u> <u>Shri R.C.Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for the writ applicant. Mr. V.K.Kaparwan, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India/respondent no.1. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 & 3. Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no.4. Issue <i>rule nisi</i>. Notice be issued to the respondent no. 4 returnable within four weeks. Requisites for issuance of notice on the opposite parties through registered post/speed post, acknowledgement due, be filed within 7 days. Counter affidavit may be filed by the learned counsel for the respondents within 6 weeks. The matter may be listed after six weeks. (R.C.Khulbe, J.) (S.K.Mishra, ACJ.) 26.05.2022 Kaushal

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--