

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.1162 of 2022 <u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Sehgal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 & 3. Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no.4. This is a Time Extension Application (I.A. No.01 of 2022). This application is moved by the petitioner to seek extension of time for issuance of notice to respondent no.5, which has become infructuous, since counsel for the respondent no.5 has put in his appearance today. He states that he has already got a copy of the paper-book. Let counter-affidavit(s) be filed by the respondents within the next four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit be filed before the next date. List the case on 31.08.2022. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 05.07.2022 05.07.2022 SK/RB

--	--	--	--