

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 1162 of 2022 <u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3. Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State. Ms. Priyanka Kumari, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned counsel for respondent no.5. Counter affidavits have not been filed. Further time is sought. Let the counter affidavits be filed positively within six weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date. List the matter on 11.01.2023. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 31.08.2022 SS/RB