

SSL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.04.2024</u>		WPMS No. 1162 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. K.N.Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 & 3. 4. Mr. N.S.Pundir, learned counsel for the respondent no.5. 5. There is no urgency in this petition. The Urgency Application (IA No. 04 of 2024) is dismissed. 6. List this matter on the date already fixed. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 09.04.2024 KKS